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Jeff Sorensen

From: Jeremy Voeltz

Sent: Sunday, October 16, 2005 4:25 PM
To: Amanda Hervatin

Subject: FW: Aravaipa fish release

----- Original Message-----

From: Jeremy Voeltz

Sent: Sunday, October 16, 2005 3:48 PM

To: 'Doug Duncan@fws.gov'; Heidi Blasius@blm.gov; Diane Drobka@blm.gov; Dean Foster;
mikeh@eaznet.com; Mark Brouder@fws.gov; mhaberstich@inc.org; Rob Burton (E-mail)
Subject: RE: Aravaipa fish release

If you want to send me (via e-mail or CD or other) the digital images taken during this event, I'll be willing to
burn them all onto CDs and send them out to at least the agency leads for this project.

I'll echo Doug's thanks to all involved!

Jeremy

From: Doug_Duncan@fws.gov [mailto:Doug_Duncan@fws.gov]

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2005 1:03 PM

To: Sherry Barrett@fws.gov; Rob Bettaso; Heidi Blasius@blm.gov;
RCLARKSON@]c.usbr.gov; Ted_Cordery@blm.gov; Mark_Crites@fws.gov;
Diane Drobka@blm.gov; Dean Foster; mikeh@eaznet.com; Larry Riley; Joan
Scott; jsimms@az.blm.gov; Marty_Tuegel@fws.gov; Jeremy Voeltz;
cricketwatson@hotmail.com; Kirk Young; Mark Brouder@fws.gov;
mhaberstich@tnc.org

Subject: Aravaipa fish release

I wanted to thank everyone that had a hand in the release of Gila topminnow
and desert pupfish on TNC & BLM on the Aravaipa south rim. It isn't often
enough that we get to take part in conservation successes, but the times we
do help sustain us to keep working for natural resources!

I have been the FWS topminnow lead for almost 11 years, and have only been
involved in releases of topminnow into three other sites during that time.

We doubled that in one day! Many other potential release sites are in

various stages of planning. Hopefully, efforts such as yesterdays helps

grease the skids to keep the other projects moving forward.

Thanks again for the opportunity to take part, and thanks from the fish!!

Fish going into Cement....
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attached file: IMG_1087.JPG)

Doug Duncan

Fisheries Biologist
520-670-6144 x236

FAX 6155
http://www.fws.gov/arizonaes
201 N. Bonita, Suite 141
Tucson, AZ 85745

TWS Code of Ethics:

Recognize research and scientific management of wildlife and their
environments as primary goals
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